

ASSOCIATED STUDENTS, INC.

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, DOMINGUEZ HILLS

1000 E. Victoria St., Carson, CA 90747 ♦ Ph: 310-243-3686 ♦ Fax: 310-516-3890 asi@csudh.edu ♦ www.csudh.edu/asi

Minutes

Elections Commission Friday, October 26, 2018 Loker Student Union Room 113

- I. Call to Order at 10:10 A.M. by Chairperson, Amanda Tijerino.
- II. Roll Call

Voting Members Present: Amanda Tijerino, Thomas Lobao, Tamara M. Mitchell,

Christian Jackson, and Laura Celina Valadez

Advisors Present: Stephen Janes and Anna Liza Garcia **Visitors**: Michellena Lakey and Elizabeth Zaragoza

III. Approval of Agenda – Action Item

*M/Lobao, S/Mitchell to approve agenda as submitted.

VOTE: UNANIMOUS

IV. Approval of Minutes (October 12, 2018) – Action Item

*M/Mitchell, S/Jackson to approve minutes with added amendment to correct the title from Agenda to Minutes.

VOTE: UNANIMOUS

V. Open Forum – Agenda Items Only

Time for members of the audience to address the Commission on specific agenda items only. None.

- VI. Unfinished Business
 - A. Elections Timeline Review Action Item

The Commission will review and consider 2019-2020 Elections Timeline.

*M/Jackson, S/Mitchell to present the Timeline to the Board of Directors.

VOTE: UNANIMOUS

B. Elections Code – Action Item

The Commission will discuss, update, and consider Elections Code for the 2018-2019 school year.

Page 10 – E. Polling Stations: to those hired as poll workers...

Page 11 -- H. Poll Workers: ASI may hire the League of Women

*M/Jackson, S/Lobao to present the Elections Code to the Board of Directors.

VOTE: UNANIMOUS

ASSOCIATED STUDENTS, INC. CALIFORNIA STATE UNDURSHIY, DOWNGLIEZ HILLS

ASSOCIATED STUDENTS, INC.

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, DOMINGUEZ HILLS

1000 E. Victoria St., Carson, CA 90747 ♦ Ph: 310-243-3686 ♦ Fax: 310-516-3890 asi@csudh.edu ♦ www.csudh.edu/asi

C. Elections Slogan/Theme – Discussion Item

The Commission will discuss possible Slogan/Themes for 2019-2020 Elections period.

The ASI Graphic Designer created a template with possible fonts and colors for the Elections slogan. The committee decided that "*Be the voice we deserve*." was a good slogan to use and that the color scheme would be red, blue, and black. The committee wants to see different mark-ups of the slogan on flyers and have them be presented.

D. Elections Tabling – Discussion Item

The Commission will discuss tabling for the 2019-2020 Elections period. The first Elections Tabling will take place at Halloween Haunt with the help of the Director of Legislative Affairs. Buttons and a sign-in sheet for ASI Elections Packets will be available for students at the ASI Office on November 9. Elections will also be incorporated into the tabling.

VII. New Business

Elections Applications – Discussion Item

The Commission will discuss updates and changes for the 2019-2020 Elections Applications.

Tijerino made changes to some dates as well as removed the Public Affairs Commissioner position. The Elections packet will include the application, Elections Code, dates to remember, and tips. Previous ASI Board Members could be contacted to make personal narrative videos in order to encourage more students to vote and run for a position for the Board of Directors. Also, Tijerino decided that she would email the application to the committee to look and give feedback on any other changes that should be implemented into the application.

VIII. Reports

Program Coordinator reminded the committee that Halloween Haunt is on Tuesday, October 30th. He will also begin to work on the slogan for the Elections Code.

College of Business Administration and Public Policy Representative has emailed all the representatives for classroom presentations.

Office of Student Life announced that the Department of Public and Social Services will have a truck on campus to provide Cal Fresh and Medi-Cal applications on November 15 (Basic Needs Awareness Week) from 9am-3pm.

IX. Adjournment at 11 A.M. by Chairperson, Amanda Tijerino.

"ASI RERESENTS THE STUDENTS"



ASSOCIATED STUDENTS, INC.

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, DOMINGUEZ HILLS

1000 E. Victoria St., Carson, CA 90747 ♦ Ph: 310-243-3686 ♦ Fax: 310-516-3890 asi@csudh.edu ♦ www.csudh.edu/asi

Chair Signature:

Date: 11/9/18